# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY JPMorgan Chase Bank	103/06/2009	New York banking corporation: NEW YORK

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Product Lifecycle Management Software Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 600	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74051011	CAM CONNECTION
Serial Number:	75866016	EBREVIATE
Serial Number:	78060121	EBREVIATE
Serial Number:	78060120	EBREVIATE
Serial Number:	74104030	FACTORYCAD
Serial Number:	74103910	FACTORYFLOW
Serial Number:	75029182	FACTORYOPT
Serial Number:	74107031	FACTORYPLAN
Serial Number:	75284144	FEMAP
Serial Number:	73182843	GRIP
Serial Number:	74039768	I-DEAS
Serial Number:	75408202	I-DEAS
Serial Number:	75408201	I-DEAS

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0174 7/05/10/

00 0685 H

900142592

Serial Number:	75398343	I-DEAS GET THERE FASTER
Serial Number:	75847435	IMANEDGE
Serial Number:	74040242	PARASOLID
Serial Number:	74040000	SDRC
Serial Number:	74042311	SDRC I-DEAS
Serial Number:	73588361	SHERPA
Serial Number:	73715128	SMARTCAM
Serial Number:	74721439	SOLID EDGE
Serial Number:	75556204	TEAMCENTER
Serial Number:	75339749	UG
Serial Number:	76196379	UGS
Serial Number:	76196233	UGS
Serial Number:	75313450	UNIGRAPHICS
Serial Number:	75313588	UNIGRAPHICS
Serial Number:	75313451	UNIGRAPHICS
Serial Number:	75357688	UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75357698	UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75357699	UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75357553	UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	75498594	VISQ
Serial Number:	73628957	VSA
Serial Number:	76196380	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)987-3379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-987-3211

Email: trademarks@ugs.com
Correspondent Name: Allen Scott Lineberry

Address Line 1: 5800 Granite Parkway, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JPMORGAN CHRG 0085500050
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Scott Lineberry
Signature:	/asl/
Date:	09/03/2009

Total Attachments: 5 source=JP Morgan Trademark Release#page1.tif

source=JP Morgan Trademark Release#page2.tif

source=JP Morgan Trademark Release#page3.tif

source=JP Morgan Trademark Release#page4.tif

source=JP Morgan Trademark Release#page5.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of March 6, 2009, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (f/k/a JPMorgan Chase Bank), a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to Siemens Product Lifecycle Management Software Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a UGS Corp.).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of May 27, 2004, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 28, 2004 at Reel 002880, Frame 0211; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule A hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

099999-0325-10367-Active.11369743.1

03/11/2009 4:40 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title:

099999-0325-10367-Active,11369743.1

03/11/2009 4;40 PM

SCHEDULE A
U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.
BETTER LAYOUTS FASTER	75/346,379
BRAVO	73/522,744
E A I & DESIGN (BLACK & WHITE)	75/082,759
E A I & DESIGN (COLORED EYE)	75/082,758
EAI ENGINEERING ANIMATION & Design	75/082,757
FABCAD	75/319,691
FACTORYCAD	74/104,030
FACTORYFLOW	74/103,910
FACTORYOPT	75/029,182
FACTORYPLAN	74/107,031
FEMAP	75/284,144
GRIP	73/182,843
IMAN	74/422,428
IMANEDGE	75/847,435
INOVIE	75/556,980
JDOT	75/556,203
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	75/574,933
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (EAI LOGO)	75/082,555
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (UGS)	76/196,380
PARASOLID	74/040,242
PRODUCTVISION	75/509,244
PRODUCTVISION & DESIGN	75/574,932
RAPIDIMAN	75/746,984
SMARTCAM	73/715,128
SOLID EDGE	74/721,439
SOLID EDGE EXCHANGE	75/131,517
TEAMCENTER	75/556,204
UG	75/339,748

099999-0325-10367-Active.11369743.1

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.
UG	75/339,749
UG	75/339,842
UGS	76/196,379
UGS & DESIGN	76/196,233
UNIGRAPHICS	75/318,743
UNIGRAPHICS	75/313,450
UNIGRAPHICS	75/313,588
UNIGRAPHICS	75/313,451
UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS	75/357,699
UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS	75/357,693
UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS	75/357,688
UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS	75/357,698
UNIGRAPHICS SOLUTIONS	75/357,553
VISCONCEPT	76/055,131
VISFACTORY	75/414,977
VISLAB	74/601,599
VISLINE	75/414,978
VISMOCKUP	75/115,485
VISMODEL	75/000,590
VISNETWORK	75/364,689
VISPRODUCTS	75/338,274
VISPUBLISH3D	76/055,129
VISVIEW	75/075,823
VSA	73/628,957
X DESIGN	2,806,971
CAM CONNECTION	1,633,888
CAMAND	1,430,965
E!SP	2,271,932
GET THERE FASTER	2,283,957
I-DEAS	2,223,445

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NO.
I-DEAS & DESIGN	2,283,976
I-DEAS & DESIGN	2,345,990
I-DEAS & DESIGN GET THERE FASTER	2,282,113
METAPHASE	1,870,233
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	1,884,162
SDRC	1,629,925
SDRC I-DEAS	1,665,685
SHERPA	1,410,312
SHERPAWORKS	2,261,339
SURFACER	1,813,546
VISQ	2,406,840
EBREVIATE	2,669,612
EBREVIATE	2,776,790
EBREVIATE	2,805,708

099999-0325-10367-Active.11369743.1

**RECORDED: 09/04/2009**